505807056 12/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5853885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.	12/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHILIPS NORTH AMERICA LLC
Street Address:	3000 MINUTEMAN ROAD
City:	ANDOVER
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01810

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9314192

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)495-9540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: katelyn.mulroy@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS IP&S

Address Line 1: 465 COLUMBUS AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 340

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 105951336

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATELYN MULROY
SIGNATURE:	/Katelyn Mulroy/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 2 for Jako with Philips North America LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment 2 for Jako with Philips North America LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 505807056 REEL: 051198 FRAME: 0557

ASSIGNMENT

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V., formerly KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS

ELECTRONICS N.V., residing at High Tech Campus 5, 5656 AE Eindhoven, The Netherlands, and formerly having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, The Netherlands, ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, hereby sells, assigns and transfers legal title in the following United States patent to PHILIPS NORTH AMERICA LLC, formerly PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, having an office at 3000 Minuteman Road, Andover, Massachusetts 01810, USA, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively the "Assignee"):

 U.S. Patent 9,314,192 ("Detection and Compensation Method for Monitoring the Place of Activity on the Body" issued April 19, 2016);

including any U.S. patent and/or patent application that claims priority to, directly or indirectly, an application resulting in the above-identified U.S. patent, and any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof (collectively, the "Assigned Patents").

The Assignor also hereby assigns to the Assignee the right to collect past damages for any and all acts of past infringement associated with the Assigned Patents committed by any third party prior to the date of this Assignment including by and through means of and in any form of legal action.

The Assignor will provide its cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing rights and title to the fullest extent. Upon request of and at the expense of the Assignee, Assignor agrees to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing inventions or for perfecting legal title thereto in the Assignee.

Assignor further hereby authorizes and requests that the Assigned Patents be assigned to the Assignee.

Assignor also hereby certifies that it has the full right to convey the above rights and title.

3

PATENT REEL: 051198 FRAME: 0558

Dated: 6 DEC 2019	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.
	By:
	Name: KJ ELEVELO
	Title: Herm of IP Coensing Authorized Signatory
	₩ ₩

RECORDED: 12/06/2019